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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 3
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

54599

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24337

STP-004()--2C-74

IA 4: Co Rd B63 in Mallard to 14th St in Emmetsburg

Pavement Rehab

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$4,700,000
$3,760,000

$4,700,000
$3,760,000



RPA 11
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

54716

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24381

HSIPX-092()--3L-63

IA 92: E of Knoxville to 0.15 mi W of Co Rd T25

Grade and Pave, Pavement Rehab

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$7,960,000
$7,039,000

$7,960,000
$7,039,000

DOT Note: Project includes 3R and Safety funds



RPA 18
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

45306

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24379

IMX-080()--02-78

I 80: Idlewood Rd 4.6 mi E of US 6 (EB/WB)

Bridge Deck Overlay

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,200,000
$1,980,000

$2,200,000
$1,980,000



MPO 29 / SIMPCO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

54635

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24359

NHSX-012()--3H-97

IA 12: Military Rd in Sioux City to S Jct IA 3

Pavement Rehab

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,000,000
$1,600,000

$2,000,000
$1,600,000




