1	n	/1	a	12	n2:

2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 3

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date					
STIP ID	Work Codes						
STBG							

54599	STP-004()2C-74	Submitted	Total	\$4,700,000		\$4,700,000
	IA 4: Co Rd B63 in Mallard to 14th St in Emmetsburg		Federal Aid	\$3,760,000		\$3,760,000
Transportation 24337	Pavement Rehab		Regional			
24337			Swap			

RPA 11

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HSIP								
54716	HSIPX-092()3L-63	Submitted	Total	\$7,960,000				\$7,960,000
Iowa Department of	IA 92: E of Knoxville to 0.15 mi W of Co Rd T25		Federal Aid	\$7,039,000				\$7,039,000
Transportation	Grade and Pave, Pavement Rehab		Regional					
24381			Swap					
DOT Note: Project inc	cludes 3R and Safety funds				'			

RPA 18

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
45306	IMX-080()02-78	Submitted	Total	\$2,200,000				\$2,200,000
Iowa Department of	I 80: Idlewood Rd 4.6 mi E of US 6 (EB/WB)		Federal Aid	\$1,980,000				\$1,980,000
Transportation	Bridge Deck Overlay		Regional					
24379								
			Swap					

MPO 29 / SIMPCO

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
54635	NHSX-012()3H-97	Submitted	Total	\$2,000,000				\$2,000,000
Iowa Department of	IA 12: Military Rd in Sioux City to S Jct IA 3		Federal Aid	\$1,600,000				\$1,600,000
Transportation	Pavement Rehab		Regional					
24359			Swap					